
 

Purchasing Summary 
EVENT #8106 TITLE: Contract Modification No. 1 for 

Structural Welding & Fabrication  COST: Up to $17,500 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract 
Modification 

ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☒ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☐ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
Contract term expires on January 13, 2022 
S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
This project was not identified as an SBE project because the requirement of three certified SBEs could not be met at the time 
that this event was released. 
 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 for structural welding and fabrication services with L&H Welding 
(Savannah, GA)(B) in an amount up to $17,500. The increase is expected to cover the additional four months remaining 
in the fiscal year 2021. This service will be utilized for repair and maintenance of Refuse Disposal (Landfill) machinery 
and equipment. 
 
 
The method used for this procurement was a bid.  The amendment to the contract term shall be January 13, 2022. 
 
The original contract was approved by City Council on January 14, 2021 in the amount of $44,710. Contract 
modification No. 1 would raise the amount of the contract from $44,710 to $62,210. 
 
Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 in the amount up to $17,500. 
 
(B) Indicates local, non-DBE owned business. Recommend approval.  
 
 
 

 


